# Vote for the name of the official mascot of the home IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship 2025 and play for VIP tickets

(hereinafter referred to as the "VIP Ticket Competition")

# 1. Competition for VIP tickets

1.1. The competition for VIP tickets is governed by the rules contained in the Framework Rules for competitions on the platforms of **PRO - HOCKEY Cz., s.r.o.**, dated 6.5.2024, which are available at:

https://www.ceskyhokej.cz/data/document/20240702/144112 9520 135108-9823-Obecna-pravidla-souteze.pdf

("Competition Framework Rules") and these VIP Ticket Competition Terms and Conditions, which take precedence over the Competition Framework Rules.

1.2. By participating in the VIP Ticket Competition, the Contestant confirms that he/she has read and understood the terms and conditions of the VIP Ticket Competition and the Competition Framework and accepts and agrees to abide by them without reservation.

#### 2. VIP Ticket Contest Deadline

2.1. The competition for VIP tickets will take place from 7.11.2024 to 10.12.2024.

#### 3. Venue VIP Ticket Competition

3.1. The competition is available on the website <a href="https://ceskyhokej.cz">https://ceskyhokej.cz</a> and in the Czech Hockey mobile app.

#### 4. Conditions of participation

- 4.1. The entry requirements to enter the VIP Ticket Competition are:
  - 4.1.1. vote for the name of the IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship 2025 mascot by selecting one (1) of the three (3) options, namely **Tori**, **Alex** or **Ava**, using the form on the organiser's website <a href="https://ceskyhokej.cz">https://ceskyhokej.cz</a> and in the Czech Hockey mobile app, together with the name, surname and contact e-mail address;
  - 4.1.2. consent to the registration of the above e-mail address for the purpose of sending news, information on ticket sales and marketing communications related to the IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship 2025 as well as communications from official partners of the IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship 2025;
  - 4.1.3. agree to these VIP Ticket Competition Terms and Conditions and the Competition Framework; and
  - 4.1.4. consent to the processing of personal data for marketing purposes of the Organiser.

## 5. Competition for VIP tickets

- 5.1. The competition for VIP tickets will be held in one round.
- 5.2. Contestants are entitled to vote using their first name, last name, date of birth and email address during the Contest Period in accordance with paragraph 4 of these VIP Ticket Contest Rules.
- 5.3. Winners will be drawn from all duly registered email addresses.
- 5.4. Contestants are only allowed to register and vote once.

- 5.5. A competitor can only be drawn as a winner once, should he/she be drawn more than once, he/she will forfeit his/her right to win.
- 5.6. Each of the winners is obliged to prove his/her identity and to prove that he/she is the holder of the e-mail address that was drawn as the winning one, failing which he/she will lose the right to win.

### 6. List of prizes

6.1. A total of five contestants will win, one time each, two VIP tickets to a Czech national team game in the IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship 2025 preliminary group (hereinafter each pair of tickets is referred to as a "**Prize**").

## 7. Winner announcement and prize handover

- 7.1. The draw will take place within 48 hours of the end of the VIP Ticket Competition.
- 7.2. The Promoter will inform the Winner of the Prize and its delivery by e-mail message sent to the e-mail address provided in the registration.
- 7.3. The Winner is obliged to confirm his/her interest in the prize within seven (7) days from the date of receipt of the message according to the previous paragraph, by replying to the Promoter's e-mail message or in any other manner specified in the message. Failure to do so shall be deemed as if he/she were not the winner.
- 7.4. The Promoter will send the Prize to the Winner within 30 days of the end of the Competition.

In Prague, 4 November 2024.